WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1955

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 32/



PASSED man 10 1955

In Effect _____Passage

Filed in the Office of the Social 550 Scile of West Virginia MAR 17 1955 D. FILT CORREN SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED House Bill No. 321

(By MR. RICHARDSON, of Mercer)

[Passed March 10, 1955; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize Concord college to expend from the special improvement fund, established by chapter fifty-one, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, the sum of four hundred dollars for the purpose of miscellaneous repairs and alterations on the campus of Concord college.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Expenditure for Miscellaneous Repairs and Alterations.—Concord college is hereby authorized to expend from the special improvement fund, established by chapter fifty-one, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, the sum of four hundred dollars for the purpose of miscellaneous repairs and alterations on the campus of Concord college: Pro-

Enr. H. B. No. 321]

- 2
- 8 vided, however, That this authorization shall expire June
- 9 thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred fifty-five.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Comm

hairman House Committ

Originated in the House of Delegates

passage. Takes effect sow Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of enate the S Speaker House of Delegates The within___ day of March Chrachan Governor Filed In the Office of the Store 1965 of West Mirginia D. PITT O'BRIEN SECRETARY OF STATE